

## Borough of Harrington Park 85 HARRIOT AVENUE

HARRINGTON PARK, NEW JERSEY 07640 201-768-1700 fax 201-768-3038

harringtonparknj.gov clerk@harringtonparknj.gov

## Ordinance #760

## Amendment to 230-2 and 230-6 Operation of Motor Vehicles on Borough Land, Harrington Park Board of Education Land and Suez/Veolia property(and successors)

Any park, reservoir, playground, recreation area, green, square or any other similar area in the Borough currently owned or hereafter acquired by the Borough, including ball fields, basketball courts, tennis courts, skating areas, roadways and parking facilities located within such areas. *In addition, this Ordinance shall apply to all SUEZ/VEOLIA (Water Company), and it's successors, property within the jurisdiction of the Borough of Harrington Park, it being acknowledged that such property is environmentally sensitive.* The Harrington Park Recreation Commission and the Harrington Park Police Department shall have concurrent jurisdiction to enforce this article within the Borough parklands.

	MOTIO	N SECOND				
Roll Call Vote			YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
NAPOLITANO (AN			Х			
EVANELLA (GE)	Х		х			
BLACKINTON(WB)			Х			
WALKER (DW)		Х	х			
PEDERSEN (JP)			х			
CHUNG (JC)			Х			

Certified Copy of an Ordinance adopted at the Regular Meeting,

May 16, 2022, of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Harrington Park, Bergen County, New Jersey.

Ann Bistritz

Ann H. Bistritz Borough Clerk